

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25249/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CMWP No.15417/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRANAB KUMAR MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Yasarath Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the amount has already been recovered from the petitioner, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master| |(Indu Pokhriyal)
| |Court Master

| |